
Day and Date Provision

First day to file for place on ballot: Thursday, December 3, 2009 Sec. 172.023

Political Campaign Signs shall NOT (City Charter) City of Laredo
be erected any earlier than:   (90 Days) Thursday, Dec. 03, 2009  (24-82(d)(9) Subchapter 1 (TAC) TXDOT

First day to request ABBM: Friday, January 1, 2010 Sec. 84.001(d) & 84.007

Deadline to file for place on ballot: 6:00 p.m. - Mon, January 4, 2010 Sec. 172.023(b) (Extended)

Last day to register to vote: Monday, February 1, 2010 * Sec. 13.143

Last day to submit voter changes: Monday, February 1, 2010 * Sec. 15.025

First day of Early Voting: Tuesday, February 16, 2010 ** Sec. 85.001 & 1.006

Last day to receive ABBM: Tuesday, February 23, 2010 Sec. 84.007,101.002 & 101.004(f)(1)

Last day of Early Voting: Friday, February 26, 2010 Sec. 85.001(a)

Primary Election Day: Tuesday, March 02, 2010 Sec. 41.007(a)( c)

*   30th day before election day falls on Sunday, January 31, 2010 - deadline moves to next regular business day.
**  17th day before ED falls on Saturday, Feb.13th - EV moves to next regular business day - Monday, Feb. 15th is a holiday.

Day and Date Provision

First day to request ABBM: Friday, February 12, 2010 Sec. 84.007 

Last day to register to vote: Monday, March 15, 2010 * Sec. 13.143

Last day to submit voter changes: Monday, March 15, 2010 * Sec. 15.025

First day of Early Voting: Monday, April 05, 2010 ** Sec. 85.001(b)

Last day to receive ABBM: Tuesday, April 06, 2010 Sec. 84.007,101.002 & 101.004(f)(1)

Last day of Early Voting: Friday, April 09, 2010 Sec. 85.001

Runoff Election Day: Tuesday, April 13, 2010 Sec. 41.007(b)

*   30th day before election day falls on Sunday, March 14, 2010 - deadline moves to next regular business day.
**  10th day before election day falls on Saturday, April 3, 2010 - Early Voting starts on the next regular business day.

Note:  All references to Texas Election Code except where noted.
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